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Quarter Horse Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3308185 
 

Licence No.: JKY1379148 
 

Date: August 13, 2025 
Ajax Downs 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF Cristian BENITEZ PEREZ 

 
 
 
Violation of AGCO Rules 9.27.05(b), 9.27.08(a), 16.13, 24.04. 
 
Take notice that jockey Cristian Benitez (JKY1379148) did use his crop in an excessive manner 
while riding Hours to Fly in the 2nd race at Ajax Downs on August 13th, 2025. 
 
Mr. Benitez is issued a $200 monetary penalty as this is his first offence in a 365 day period. 
 
The monetary penalty is due to be paid by August 28th, 2025. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COP8291 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Allan T Stiff 

  
 
 
COJ8804 - Commission Official 
(Active) - Frederick E Brethour 
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